Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:- Non distribution of foodgrains by one FPS in Mughal Maidan, Kishtwar- attachments thereof.

GOVERNMENT ORDER NO:09- JK (FCS&CA) of 2022 DATED:22-01 -2022

Pending an enquiry, Mr. Ghulam Rasool, I/C Assistant Director, Department of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kisthwar and Mr. Tariq Rasool Munshi, I/C TSO Mughal Maidan are hereby attached in the office of Director, Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Jammu with immediate effect.

Assistant Director, Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Doda shall hold the charge of the post of Assistant Director, Department of Food, and Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Kishtwar, in addition to his own duties, till further orders and the Director, Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Jammu shall make appropriate arrangement against the post of TSO Mughal Maidan, immediately.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Rajinde Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government

No:-FCS&CA/Plan/NFSA/7636 /2020 Copy to the:-

Dated:-22.01.2022

- Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Kishtwar/Doda.
- 4. Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K for information.
- Additional Secretary to the Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary.
- 7. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (F) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 8. Additional Secretary (J), Department of FCS&CA.

- 9. Assistant Director, Department of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kishtwar/Doda.
- 10. Private Secretary to Commissioner / Secretary to the Government, Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs for information of the Commissioner Secretary.
- 11. Incharge Website.
- 12. TSO, Mughal Maidan.
- 13. Government Order File (w.2.s.c).